

VILLAGE OF ORLAND PARK

14700 S. Ravinia Avenue Orland Park, IL 60462 www.orlandpark.org

Legislation Text

File #: 2018-0660, Version: 0

Title/Name/Summary

Amusement Device Operator's License - CTM Group Inc.

History

CTM Group Inc. has submitted an application for an automatic amusement device operator's license. The application requests that four (4) automatic amusement devices be allowed inside Orland Square Mall, in the lower level center court near JCPenney. All 4 machines will be on one platform and all are kiddie ride machines with a green rating.

With the Village Code change presented tonight for approval, the Village Code will permit a maximum of 25 automatic amusement device operator's licenses. With the addition of CTM Group Inc., the total will be twenty-three (23) currently active operator's licenses.

Recommended Action/Motion

I move to approve the issuance of an automatic amusement device operator's license to CTM Group Inc., 9 Northeastern Blvd, Salem NH 03079. Amusement devices shall be installed meeting Village of Orland Park Codes.